BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY
Requested Board Meeting Date: 08/5/14
ITEM SUMMARY JUSTIFICATION and/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS
Amendment of. Award: MA# 120000000000000000151, Version 9 (Amendment# 2), Qwest CollJmunications, to
provide Voice over Internet Protocol (VoiP) Communications System, revise the scope of services to add Phase 3 of
this project and to increase the contract amount by $746,113.50 Funding Source: IT Communications Capital Project
fund, Administering Department: Information Technology.
BACKGROUND

For Change Order related work Outside of the Scope of this Statement of Work, the
following guidelines and rates will be followed.
Change Order Guidelines
Changes Requested after a sign-off of tins Statement of Work, or each subsequent
deliverable, may require a Change Order.
Before any additional out of scope work is performed, CenturyLink will submit notice
in change of scope and an estimate of change in cost, for approval prior to proceeding with
any additional work.
CenturyLink reserves the right to alter the project plan and/or deliverables based on the
an1ount of additional time required implementing tl1ose changes.
Cost for On-Site and Remote Repair and Changes
Remote Service work to resolve troubles for customers witl1 an active warranty or
maintenance contmct are covered under the terms of those contracts. All service issues
are looked into first remotely prior to dispatching a technician.
Revised 06/02/1 o Page 8 of 24
MAC (Moves. Adds. Changes) work will be billed at the following rates
8am-5pm Monday through Friday
CPE Technician - $100.00 per hour+ $0.00 trip charge with Maintenance
Agreement
After Hours and Saturdays
911 CPE Technician- $150.00 per hour+ travel charge with Maintenance
Agreement
(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)
Revised 06/02/1 0 Page 9 of 24
Customer:
Quote#:
Project Name:
Created On:
Expiration Date:
Account Manager:
Sales Engineer:
Customer Notes
cataiCig l\lurnlieF
ABRAMS
Materials
10321
10261
4aaa5
30035
10498
Support Services
QUM-QSTD-94151
Revised 06/0211 0
Pima County
50720607 R3- 7-1-14
50720607 Pima County Govt Phase 3 F
7/1/2014
7/31/2014
David Dameron
Stephen Doyle
Maintenance is to be billed annually
ShoreGear 24A - 1 U full width, Max
Capacities - 24 Analog extensions. No
IP Phone or trunk support. (requires
Shore Tel 8 or later)
ShoreGear 22aT1 - 1 U half width, Max
Capacities - 1 T1, 22a IP phones, a
analog exts, a LS trunks, a universal
ports. When digital trunk capacity is
reached, IP phone capacity is sti111aa.
Requires one Tray (SKU 1 a223) for
every two units.
Personal Access License
Extension & Mailbox License
IP Phone IP 485g- Requires Shore Tel
14 or later
0-MGD--UNASSIGNED-FOTS--M-
SPARES--STD-COVERAG E--(QQU
ITEM REQUIRED FOR FOTS)
PARTNER SUPPO RT (5 YEAR, NO
PHONES)
Page 10 of 24